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Nineteenth meeting of the Regional Coordination Mechanism (RCM)
Cairo, 26 and 27 November 2013

PROPOSED ORGANIZATION OF WORK

Tuesday, 26 November 2013
(Open to LAS subsidiary bodies)

9:30
10:00

10:10

12:30
13:45

15:15

15:45

16:00

17:30

18:30

13-0299

Opening

Adoption of Agenda

Session 1: Engaging with Regional and Global
Processes: Regional Integration and the Arab Summit

Part |
UN-LAS coordination on creating an enabling
environment for regional integration

Lunch

Part Il
Support for Forums and Side Events of the Summit

Part 1l
Update on the UN-LAS Global Coordination Meeting

Break

Session 2: Enhancing Coordination among RCM Members
on Priority Issues

RCM Thematic Working Groups
Break

Dinner

ESCWA; R-UNDG/UNDP; LAS
RCM Chair

Moderator: Ms. Faeqa Al Saleh,
Ambassador (LAS)

LAS; ESCWA; UNDP; OCHA

ILO; OCHA

DPA

Moderator: Mr. Carlo Scaramella
(WFP)

FAO; ESCWA; LAS; UNEP



Wednesday, 27 November 2013
(Open to RCM members only)

9:00 Session 3: Engaging with Regional and Global
Processes: Post-2015 Development Agenda and the
Arab Summit

Intergovernmental Process for the Post-2015
Development Agenda

11:30 Break

12:00 Session 4: Closing

Recommendations; Plans for the twentieth RCM; AOB

Moderator: Mr. Nadim Khouri (ESCWA)

Video Message: Special Advisor of the
Secretary-General on Post-2015
Development Planning; LAS; UNDP;
ESCWA; UN-Women; UNISDR

RCM Chair



